F.No.23-05/2019/CGHS JD AYUSH
Government of India
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
Central Government Health Scheme
CGHS Bhawan, Sector-13,
R.K.Puram, New Delhi-66

Date:- August, 2021.

## CIRCULAR

A new CGHS Homoeopathic Unit has already been made functional in the premises of CGHS Wellness Centre, Sector-5, Gurugram, (D-73) w.e.f. 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2021. CGHS beneficiaries, resident of Gurugram are entitled to get registered themselves for Homoeopathic treatment.

Additional Director CGHS HQ

To.

- 1. All Ministries/ Departments, Government of India.
- 2. Director, CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Addl. DDG (HQ) /All Additional Directors/Joint Directors of CGHS cities outside Delhi.
- 4. All Pay & Accounts Officers under CGHS.
- 5. Additional Director (HQ) /Additional Director (SZ)/(CZ)/(EZ)/(NZ),CGHS, Delhi.
- 6. JD (Gr.) /AD (R&H)/JD (AYUSH), CGHS Delhi.
- 7. CGHS Desk-I /Desk-II/CGHS-I/CGHS-II, Dte. GHS, Nirman Bhawan New Delhi.
- 8. Estt.I/Estt.II/Estt.III/Estt.IV Sections, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.
- 9. Admn. I /Admn. II Sections of Dte. GHS.
- 10. Rajya Sabha/Lok Sabha Secretariat.
- 11. Registar, Supreme Court of India/Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 12. U.P.S.C.
- 13. Finance Division.
- 14. Deputy Secretary (Civil Service News), Department of Personnel & Training, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sardar Patel Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 15. PPS to Secretary (H&FW)/ Secretary (AYUSH)/Secretarty (HR)/Secretary (AIDS Control), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.
- 16. PPS to DGHS /SS&MD,NRHM/AS(H)/AS& DG (CGHS).
- 17. Swamy Publishers (P) Ltd., P.B. No. 2468, R.A. Puram, Chennai 600028.
- 18. Shri Umraomal Purohit, Secretary, Staff Side, 13-C, Ferozshah Road, New Delhi.
- 19. All Staff Side Members of National Council (JCM) (as per list attached).
- 20. Office of the comptroller & Auditor General of India, 10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 21. All Offices /Sections/Desk in the Ministry.
- 22. Nodal Officer, MCTC, CGHS with a request to upload a copy of OM on CGHS website.
- 23. M.S. Ayurvedic Hospital, CMO I/c AMSD, UMSD, HMSD, SMSD.
- 24. Office Order folder.